
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5669
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2015
LAW FOR DRUG SUPPLIERS
Chauhan Shri Devusinh Jesingbhai

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes a new law to control the suppliers of narcotics drugs and punish them effectively; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. The existing Narcotic Drugs and Psychotropic Substances (NDPS) Act. 1985 is a self contained Act and is effective in punishing the drug traffickers.
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